Introduction

John Szoke Gallery ("the Gallery") is committed to providing access to its collections and activities in as unimpeded a manner as it can allow for as broad a public as it can reach. These Terms of Use apply to individuals and organizations ("you") visiting the website (the "site"). By accessing this site, you agree to the following Terms and Conditions. If you do not agree, you should exit the site and not use it further. The Gallery reserves the right to revise these Terms and Conditions at any time by updating this posting, and also to modify or terminate any products, services, software, applications, or features on the site at any time and without notice. Please check regularly for updates. All products, services, software, applications, or features available on or through this site are subject to these Terms of Use.

Terms of Use

You understand that all information, images, pictures, data, text, music, sound, photographs, graphics, video, messages, or other materials submitted, posted, published, displayed, performed, or offered for sale through the John Szoke website("Content"), whether publicly posted or privately transmitted, is protected by copyright and other intellectual property rights.

Copyright under the Digital Millennium Copyright Act, 17 U.S.C. 512 ("DMCA") or Infringements of Other Intellectual Property Rights:

You agree that you shall not, and shall not instruct, permit, allow or induce any person, directly or indirectly:

1. remove any copyright, trademark or other proprietary rights notices contained in or on the John Szoke website or any Content;

2. harvest or otherwise collect information about other users of the John Szoke website, including email addresses, without their consent;

3. impersonate any person or entity, including, but not limited to, a John Szoke official, or falsely state or otherwise misrepresent your affiliation with a person or entity;

4. upload, post, email, transmit or otherwise make available any Content that you do not have a right to make available under any law or under contractual or fiduciary relationships (such as inside information or other proprietary and confidential information learned or disclosed as part of employment relationships or under nondisclosure agreements);

5. upload, post, email, transmit or otherwise make available through the John Szoke website any unsolicited or unauthorized advertising, promotional materials, "junk mail," "spam," "chain letters," "pyramid schemes," or any other form of solicitation; or

6. upload, post, email, transmit or otherwise make available through the John Szoke website any material that contains adware, malware, spyware, software viruses or any other computer code, files or programs designed to interrupt, destroy or limit the functionality of any computer software or hardware or telecommunications equipment;

Disclaimer

The Gallery makes no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, as to the site's operation or the information, content, or materials included on the site, all of which are provided on an "as is" and "as available" basis. To the full extent permissible by applicable law, the Gallery hereby disclaims all warranties, express or implied, including but not limited to implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for any particular purpose. The Gallery will not be liable for any damages of any kind arising from your use of or inability to use the site. You

expressly agree that you use the site, or any materials or content from the site, solely at your own risk. You also hereby agree to indemnify John Szoke, its employees, agents, and affiliates from any and all claims and/or damages (including but not limited to reasonable attorneys' fees) resulting from any claim brought by any third party relating to your use of the site or any materials or content obtained from the site.

Limitations on Liability

The Gallery takes reasonable efforts to include accurate and up-to-date information on the site, but makes no warranties as to its accuracy. The Gallery has not reviewed any sites linked to the site and is not responsible for the content of any off-site pages or any websites linked to the site. Your access to, and use of, the site, including your linking to any other off-site pages or other sites are at your own risk. The Gallery does not endorse any third-party sites or any offers available through any such sites. The Gallery has no responsibility for any transactions and communications between you and any third party, including but not limited to any personal information you may choose to provide to any third party.